

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



CGBCR-MO-05-F03.01

May 28, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUMANG PANLUNGSOD

HON. ROWENA MENDIOLA - BAUTISTA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

l DVI	REC	Pres 8.	VED
DATE:			2024
TIME:	1	0:3	7AM

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

## Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista - Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 372-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE MANDATING THAT THE MAXIMUM DEPTH OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SWIMMING POOLS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE SHOULD BE FOUR (4) FEET, MANDATING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF VARIOUS SAFETY AND SANITARY MEASURES IN PRIVATELY OWNED SWIMMING RESORTS, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 374-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE PENALIZING ANY INDIVIDUAL ENGAGED IN THE SALE OR DISTRIBUTION OF FAKE MEDICAL PRODUCTS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR.
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-494 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) AND DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT (DPA) BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE GOKONGWEI BROTHERS FOUNDATION, INC. FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE "ISKOLAR NI JUAN PROGRAM.

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor



Address: Bacoor Government Center, Bacoor Blvd Brgy, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavi Trunkline: 434-111 Website: www.bacoor.gov.p

Page 1 of 1